# **Terms of Use - Queer Calgary**

Effective Date: September 23, 2024

#### Introduction

These Terms of Use govern your use of the Queer Calgary website (the "Website"). By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the Website.

#### **Website Content**

The Website may contain content, including text, images, graphics, and other materials (the "Content"). The Content is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, modify, distribute, or otherwise use the Content for any commercial purpose without our prior written consent.

## **User Conduct**

You agree not to:

- Use the Website for any unlawful or prohibited purpose.
- Use the Website in a way that may harm, disrupt, or interfere with the Website or its servers.
- Impersonate any person or entity, or falsely represent your affiliation with any person or entity.
- Upload, post, or transmit any content that is unlawful, harmful, threatening, abusive, harassing, defamatory, obscene, invasive of privacy, or otherwise objectionable.

#### **Disclaimer of Warranties**

The Website is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. We make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of the Website or the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of its Content.

#### **Limitation of Liability**

In no event shall Queer Calgary or its affiliates be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website or its Content.

### Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold Queer Calgary and its affiliates harmless from any claims, liabilities, damages, and expenses arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website or your violation of these Terms.

# **Governing Law**

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada.

# **Changes to These Terms**

We may update these Terms from time to time. Any changes will be posted on the Website.

## **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about these Terms or our practices, please contact us at:

admin@queercalgary.ngo

By using the Website, you consent to these Terms of Use.